# ecourtsındıa.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12210/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2023 in SWP No. 3801/2019 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Srinagar)

**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

SABA WANI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110719/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24947/2023 (XII-A)

([FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 192492/2023

IA No. 192492/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24945/2023 (XII-A)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 187613/2023) (IA No. 187613/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25679/2023 (XII-A)

([FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 204834/2023

IA No. 204834/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24948/2023 (XII-A)

([FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 194551/2023

IA No. 194551/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24946/2023 (XII-A)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 187002/2023

IA No. 187002/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24944/2023 (XII-A)

([FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

186522/2023
IA No. 186522/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 25681/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 199282/2023

IA No. 199282/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25682/2023 (XII-A)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 202337/2023

IA No. 202337/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25683/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 215449/2023

IA No. 215449/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 25686/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 210645/2023

IA No. 210645/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25680/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 210497/2023

IA No. 210497/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25678/2023 (XII-A)

([FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 213959/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 213962/2023

IA No. 213962/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 213959/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 25684/2023 (XII-A)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 212352/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 212354/2023

IA No. 212354/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 212352/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 25685/2023 (XII-A)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 212766/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 212769/2023

IA No. 212769/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 212766/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 25688/2023 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 214937/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 214942/2023

IA No. 214942/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 214937/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 28390/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.249953/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.249957/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36499/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.264051/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.264052/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.264050/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 49071/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.260764/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.260766/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.260761/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON BLE MR. 30311CE 30DHANSHO DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aseem Kumar Katoch, Adv. Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mrs. Nagham Imtiaz, Adv.

4

Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.

Ms. Azra Rehman, Adv.

M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sanjana Saddy , AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Shikha John, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## Diary No(s). 36499/2023 and Diary No(s). 49071/2023

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

### Rest of the matters

Let fresh steps be taken by the petitioner(s) for completion of service upon the unserved respondents within six weeks.

Interim order dated 09.06.2023 shall continue in the meantime.

In case the steps are not taken for service of notice by the petitioners, in whose favour the stay is granted, within the stipulated time, the interim order shall stand vacated.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER