

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12210/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2023 in SWP No. 3801/2019 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABA WANI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110719/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 223133/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24947/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 24945/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25679/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 24948/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 24946/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 2721/2024 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 24944/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25680/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25681/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25682/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25683/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25678/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25684/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25685/2023 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 25686/2023 (XII-A)

SLP (C) No. 12210/2023 etc.

SLP(C) No. 25688/2023 (XII-A)

**SLP(C) No. 28390/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No.249957/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**SLP(C) No. 2720/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.260766/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.260761/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**SLP(C) No. 2123/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.3625/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**SLP(C) No. 5221/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.41531/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41782/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**SLP(C) No. 6890/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.51675/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51670/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**SLP(C) No. 8694/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No.74725/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74718/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**SLP(C) No. 20813/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.187855/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.187854/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**SLP(C) No. 26477/2024 (XII-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.**

Date : 07-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR**

For Petitioner(s) :

**Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR**

**Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.**

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Zeb Hasan, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Mr. Aseem Kumar Katoch, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankshy Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Sanjana Saddy, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Sarwar Wani, Adv.

Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Shikha John, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Manik Mahey, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Rajan D.b, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Kumar Katoch, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Aseem Kumar Katoch, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

- 1) On taking steps, fresh notice be issued to unserved respondents. List the matters on 01st April, 2025.
- 2) Interim order to continue until further orders.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)